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U-19 Championship
2024/25 4th round, Match #28

Friday, 23.08.2024, 13:00, TC "Koncha-Zaspa", Kyiv. 25°C.

«Dynamo» Kyiv

3 : 0

«Vorskla» Poltava

71 Surkis Viacheslav (C)
2 Rybak Oleksii
4 Zakharchenko Vladyslav
5 Syzoniuk Yehor
15 Dykyi Denys
14 Ishchenko Danylo
30 Andreiko Ivan
22 Osypenko Kyrylo
18 Salenko Roman
10 Matkevych Andrii
21 Herych Vladyslav

Substitutes
1 Hudymenko Nikita
25 Liusin Pavlo
6 Peikrishvili Aleksandre
9 Lobko Vitalii
13 Korobov Maksym
19 Romaniuk Bohdan
17 Kolomiiets Fedir
20 Redushko Bohdan
16 Shevchenko Oleksandr
7 Kremchanin Dmytrii
8 Bilyi Davyd

Coach
Kostiuk Ihor

51 Hrechko Danyil
33 Selin Denys
43 Romanets Eduard
22 Bahinskyi Nikita
73 Kozintsev Oleksandr
9 Kryvobok Maksym
10 Tishchenko Vitalii
58 Odentsov Mykyta (C)
37 Karpus Zakhar
50 Kudelin Maksym
99 Serdiuk Artem

Substitutes
31 Shyriaiev Ivan
4 Horobets Artem
92 Khomenko Pavlo
57 Kukhta Maksym
21 Skrypkevych Maksym
30 Didenko Nazar

Coach
Andrushchak Iia

Referee:
Telbukh Liudmyla
Assistant 1:
Bodnarchuk Andrii
Assistant 2:
Liubinets Roman
4th Official:
Vashchenko Vladyslav
Referee Observer:
Dziuba Serhii

VAR Referee:
Zadyran Serhii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Stashuk Ihor
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
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U-19 Championship, 2024/25, 4th round, Match #28
Friday, 23.08.2024, 13:00, TC "Koncha-Zaspa", Kyiv. 25°C.

«Dynamo» Kyiv 3 : 0 «Vorskla» Poltava
10 Matkevych Andrii 2'

10 Matkevych Andrii 4'

30 Andreiko Ivan 10'

10 Matkevych Andrii 12'

22 Osypenko Kyrylo 18'

46' 9 Kryvobok Maksym
21 Skrypkevych Maksym

18 Salenko Roman
6 Peikrishvili Aleksandre 46'

46' 37 Karpus Zakhar
57 Kukhta Maksym

46' 50 Kudelin Maksym
30 Didenko Nazar

48' 57 Kukhta Maksym
21 Herych Vladyslav

9 Lobko Vitalii 63'

68' 99 Serdiuk Artem
92 Khomenko Pavlo

30 Andreiko Ivan
16 Shevchenko Oleksandr 75'

10 Matkevych Andrii
20 Redushko Bohdan 75'

5 Syzoniuk Yehor
17 Kolomiiets Fedir 86'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


